Standard Features
Six scalable LED digits
85-264 Vac or 90-300 Vdc power
Isolated sensor excitation
NEMA-4X, 1/8 DIN front panel
Screw-terminal connectors
Signal Conditioners
Dual-channel pulse input

SPECIFICATIONS
Your Local Laurel Electronics Distributor:
ORDERING GUIDE
One entry required per box. Configure a model number in this format: L50010FR. Laurel Electronics reserves the right to change pricing at any time.
Display
Type ............. Six 7-segment, 14.2 mm (.56") high
                        LED digits plus 4 LED indicators
Display color ..................................... Red or green
Display range ........................... -999999 to 999999
Conversion Technique
Frequency measurement technique ........ 1/period
Rate ............. Gate time + 30 ms + 2 input periods
Gate Time ................... Selectable 0 to 199.99 sec
Scale factor .................................. ± 10-10 to +/-106
FR Signal Conditioner
Inputs . AC, pulses from NPN or PNP transistors,
contact closures, magnetic pickups
Channel A frequency ..................... 0 Hz to 1 MHz
Channel B frequency .................. 0 Hz to 250 kHz
Crystal time base calibration ................... ± 2 ppm
Span tempco .............................. ± 1 ppm/°C (typ)
Long term drift ................................. ± 5 ppm/year
VF Signal Conditioner
Inputs ............................ 0-10 V, 0-1 mA, 4-20 mA
Span error ............... 0.01% of full scale ± 1 count
Span tempco ....................... 0.003% of reading/°C
Zero tempco ..................... 0.001% of full scale/°C
QD Signal Conditioner
Inputs ................ Quadrature encoders to 250 kHz
Polarity ....................... Differential or single-ended
Error correction ................. Zero index (Z-channel)
Excitation Output (isolated)
Output levels ............................. 5 Vdc @ 100 mA
................... 10 Vdc @ 120 mA, 24 Vdc @ 50 mA
Scaling ................... ± 999999 for zero & full scale
Dual Contact Relays (isolated)
Relay type ................................................. Form C
Load rating ..................... 8A at 250 Vac or 24 Vdc
Dual Solid State Relays (isolated)
Relay type ............ SPST, normally open, Form A
Load rating ........... 120 mA at 130 Vac or 170 Vdc
Analog Output (isolated)
Selectable outputs ....... 0-10V, 0-20 mA, 4-20 mA
Compliance ............... 2 mA at 10V, 12V at 20 mA
Scaling resolution ....................................... 12 bits
L .... LaureateTM with plug-in screw
         terminal connectors .... $230
Main Board
5 ..... Meter with green LEDs .. NC
6 ..... Meter with red LEDs ...... NC
7 ..... Extended, green LEDs .. $40
8 ..... Extended, red LEDs ...... $40
Power
0 ..... 85-264 Vac, 90- 370 Vdc NC
1 ..... 12-34  Vac, 10-48 Vdc ... $30
Setpoint Output
0 ..... None .............................. NC
1 ..... Dual 8A relays ............... $80
2 ..... Dual solid state relays .. $55
Analog Output
0 ..... None .............................. NC
1 ..... 4-20 mA, 0-10 V ............ $90
LAUREL® ELECTRONICS INC., 3183-G Airway Ave., Costa Mesa, CA 92626 USA
Tel: (714) 434-6131, Fax: (714) 434-3766, Web site: www.laurels.com, E-mail: sales@laurels.com
VF2 .... 0-1 mA ........................ NC
VF3 .... 0-10 V ......................... NC